## Planning and Development (Acting Chief Planning Executive) Appointment 2010 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2010-58

made under the

Planning and Development Act 2007 s21 (appointment of chief planning executive)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Planning and Development (Acting Chief Planning Executive) Appointment 2010 (No 1).* 

## 2 Appointment of chief planning executive

The Australian Capital Territory Executive appoints JOHN DOUGLAS MEYER to act as Chief Planning Executive until 31 July 2011 during any period when the Chief Planning Executive is on leave or overseas.

Andrew Barr Joy Burch Minister Minister

5 February 2010 5 February 2010